PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3126450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANCY J RABENOLD	09/15/2006
JAMES A SIMMONS	09/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUCTION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC	
Street Address:	110 S. WARE BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33619	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14307050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7707090080

Email: gsmith@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC

Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01004.1013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY SCOTT SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Scott Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=01004o1013_copy_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=01004o1013_copy_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=01004o1013_copy_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=01004o1013 copy Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 034285 FRAME: 0078 503079846

source=01004o1013_copy_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 034285 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, NANCY J. RABENOLD residing at 904 Pine Hollow Place Brandon, FL 33510; JAMES A. SIMMONS residing at 1704 Woodwatch Way Brandon, FL 33510; BRIAN HARDWAY residing at 9911 Hartwell Bridge Circle, Tampa, Florida 33626; TYLER BAIN residing at 9016 Cliff Lake Lane, Tampa Florida 33614; DANIEL PAULOVICH residing at 505 Charles Place, Brandon, Florida 33511; and GREGORY SCOTT SMITH residing at 2060 Watson Springs Rd., Watkinsville, GA 30677 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are joint inventors of the invention by us entitled "INTEGRATION OF REMOTE BIDDERS INTO MULTIPLE AND SIMULTANEOUS LIVE AUCTIONS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2005 and assigned serial number 11/164,796;

WHEREAS, AUCTION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., a Florida Corporation and having a place of business at 410 South Ware Blvd., Suite 500, Tampa, Florida 33619, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations in part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 034285 FRAME: 0080 ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

	1 d	D. S. Ell	4		a lean of the	
Signature		Contract of the Contract of th	V	1		
	No.				707.75	
	~_	NANC	<u> </u>	CABE	NOLD	
Name						
		8 8				
	09	115 /	06			
Date						

COUNTY OF HISTORICA

On this 15 day of September, 2006, before me personally appeared NANCY J. RABENOLD, known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

Witness my hand this That day of Sylenbo2006



	de Adres es
	Signature
	JAMES A. SIMMONS
	Name
	09-15-06
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLS BOROUGH	Date
SIMMONS, known to me to be the ind	2006, before me personally appeared JAMES A. ividual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of a nature act and deed and who executed the same for uses and
	Lisa Duval
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Witness my hand this 15th day of Sep	<u> Temb</u> 2006
LISA DUVAL Notary Public - State of Florida Notary Public - State of Florida Notary Public - State of Florida Commission Expires Jun 20, 2010 Commission # DD 521103 Bonded By National Notary Asen.	Signature Signature
	BRIAN HARDWAY
	9/15/06
STATE OF SEORGIA COUNTY OF HILSOCOUGH	Date
HARDWAY, known to me to be the in	1, 2006, before me personally appeared BRIAN adividual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of antary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Witness my hand this 15^{40} day of 8	eden Lesono
LISA DUVAL Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Jun 20, 2010 Commission # DD 521103 Bonded By National Notary Assn.	

	Inf Ba-
	Signature
	TYLER BAIN
	Name
	09-15-06
Florida	Date
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF HISSOROUGH	
known to me to be the individual afore	
therein specified.	\mathcal{L}^{\prime}
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Witness my hand this $\frac{15^{14}}{6}$ day of $\frac{5}{6}$	<u> </u>
LISA DUVAL Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Jun 20, 2010	Signature Perry Perry.
Commission # DD 521103 Bonded By National Notary Assn.	DANIEL DALILONICE
	Name DANIEL PAULOVICH
	9-15-06
Florida	Date
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF HILSOOVCUGA	
, P	
On this Standay of Septemb	2006, before me personally appeared DANIEL
the foregoing instrument to be his volu	individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of entary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and
purposes therein specified.	than y act and deed and who executed the same for uses and
	Life Durke O
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Witness my hand this $\frac{15^{74}}{6}$ day of $\frac{5}{2}$	plonder 2006
LISA DUVAL Notary Public - State of Florida	
Ady Commission Expires Jun 20, 2010 Commission # DD 521103	
Bonded By National Notary Assn.	

	Signature
	GREGORY SCOTT SMITH
	Name 9/3 0/06
STATE OF GEORGIA	Date
COUNTY OF	
SCOTT SMITH, known to me to be	, 2006, before me personally appeared GREGORY the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Witness my hand this day of	, 2006
01004.1070 Assignment.DOC	Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 12/01/2014

PATENT REEL: 034285 FRAME: 0084